OVR

NAME

FEMALE 13-18 RESULTS

42
62
76
88
127

MARINA TACCONI
ALAINA LEHRBURGER
SAMANTHA SAUER
AMANDA FORRESTER
RAVEN BROWNING

FEMALE 19-29 RESULTS

29
52
53
56
58
63
67
71
72
78
79
87
91
95
102
119

ANGELA MENCL
JENNIFER STANDIFER
SAMANTHA DREWES
KAYLA CULP
CATHERINE DIXON
KAYLA LICHLYTER
KELLIE RICHARDSON
SYDNEY SMEDLEY
AMY CLEVENGER
ASHLEY PERKINS
ABIGAIL COLOMBO
MEGAN DONEGAN
RUSSEL BAHE
ALLISON EVANS
AMY WOHOSKY
ASHLEY PETERSEN

FEMALE 30-39 RESULTS

2
11
13
17
20
22
35
36
44
45
47
48
54
57
66
68
70
75
77
86

BECKA KEM

MOLLY MULLANE
MINDY BLAIR
NATASHA CHURCHILL
ERIN FEDERLINE
CASEY LEE

SARAH ADAMEK
OLIVIA RAMOS
SARAH ROCKWELL
MIMI SYKORA

KIM ADAMS

KATIE ALI

CHRISTINA PEARSON
JULIE SMITH

JILL CARRIGAN
KAITLIN FRIEND

LISA LUCAS

JONI HANSEN
SABRINA SKOOG
MELISSA HUHTALA

2013 ASHLAND MONSTER DASH
10K RESULTS - AGE DIV BY GENDER

HOMETOWN

Ashland, OR
Ashland, OR
Medford, OR
Glendale, OR
Medford, OR

Klamath Falls, OR
Central Point, OR
Medford, OR
Ashland, OR
Ashland, OR
Medford, OR
Klamath Falls, OR
Central Point, OR
San Francisco, CA
Medford, OR
Ashland, OR
Ashland, OR
Medford, OR
Ashland, OR
Medford, OR
Medford, OR

Jacksonville, OR
Talent, OR
Talent, OR
Hornbrook, CA
Ashland, OR
Butte Falls, OR
Eagle Point, OR
Ashland, OR
Ashland, OR
Hornbrook, CA
Ashland, OR
Ashland, OR
Ashland, OR
Ashland, OR
Ashland, OR
Ashland, OR
Ashland, OR
Klamath Falls, OR
Ashland, OR
Ashland, OR

DIVISION

f13-18
f13-18
f13-18
f13-18
f13-18

f19-29
f19-29
f19-29
f19-29
f19-29
f19-29
f19-29
f19-29
f19-29
f19-29
f19-29
f19-29
f19-29
f19-29
f19-29
f19-29

f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39

10F4

Full Course
Net Time PACE
0:54:59.26 8:51
0:59:00.52 9:30
1:01:33.48 9:55
1:03:40.32 10:15
1:33:22.24 15:02

0:52:34.59 8:28
0:57:17.63 9:14
0:57:17.76 9:14
0:57:44.47 9:18
0:58:05.03 9:21
0:59:01.23 9:30
0:59:51.21 9:38
1:01:04.22 9:50
1:01:04.92 9:50
1:01:57.33 9:59
1:02:21.77 10:03
1:03:38.53 10:15
1:04:48.93 10:26
1:05:15.43 10:31
1:08:05.83 10:58
1:13:36.34 11:51

0:39:03.07 6:18
0:46:47.44 7:32
0:48:19.70 7:47
0:49:29.81 7:58
0:49:37.76 8:00
0:50:25.48 8:.07
0:54:03.00 8:42
0:54:03.93 8:43
0:55:55.05 9:00
0:55:56.13 9:01
0:56:55.37 9:10
0:57:03.89 9:12
0:57:30.80 9:16
0:58:02.48 9:21
0:59:23.45 9:34
1:00:32.16 9:45
1:00:43.51 9:47
1:01:28.34 9:54
1:01:48.00 9:57
1:03:18.22 10:12

GENDER DIV_
_RANK RANK
14 1
26 2
37 3
46 4
75 5
8 1
19 2
20 3
23 4
25 5
27 6
30 7
34 8
35 9
39 10
40 11
45 12
49 13
52 14
57 15
69 16
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
10 7
11 8
15 9
16 10
17 11
18 12
21 13
24 14
29 15
31 16
33 17
36 18
38 19
44 20

BIB

1513
1153
1195
1132
1113

1168
1520
1129
1122
1126
1157
1188
1506
1505
1178
1120
1128
1107
1130
1518
1179

1531
1174
1110
1119
1131
1152
1103
1184
1191
1548
1104
1105
1177
1199
1117
1134
1161
1138
1198
1143

10/27/2013



OVR
90
92
94
96
98

101
105
106
114
121
122
126
128
129
130

NAME
PAM BOLEN
STEPHANIE BORTOLUSSI
SHANNON REYNOLDS FORD
REBECCA DEVALL
HEATHER PHILP
MELISSA FINCH JOHNSON
SARAH SHEPARD
ERIN DAWSON
MOLLY ROMERO
TINA MILLER
TORI MERRITT
SARAH DARLING
JOANNA GAVLIK
AUTUMN CHAMBERS
TANYA WEBB

FEMALE 40-49 RESULTS

28
32
40
55
69
81
82
97
104
108
116
117
118

ALI LIVELY

JEN CALLANS
STACEY WILLISON
LORAINE WISLER
BARBARA HURD HURD
DEANNA RHODEN
GENA HANSEN

JILL FRIEDMAN
ANGIE STUART
TABITHA VINER
CHERY STRITENBERG
CATHY PETERSON
JESSICA MYCELIA

FEMALE 50-59 RESULTS

39
64
85
89
110

CAMILLE SIDERS
CAROL LICHLYTER
DODIE NOLES

MARIA KATSANTONES
JULIE PETERSON

FEMALE 60-69 RESULTS

103
111
120
125

LINDA PLUMLEE
MARY ABRAMS
DIANE CHURCHILL
LINDA HELD

2013 ASHLAND MONSTER DASH
10K RESULTS - AGE DIV BY GENDER

HOMETOWN
Springfield, OR
Hornbrook, CA
Medford, OR
Ashland, OR
Medford, OR
Ashland, OR
Talent, OR
Salem, OR
Ashland, OR
Medford, OR
Medford, OR
Central Point, OR
Selma, OR
Selma, OR
Cave Junction, OR

Ashland, OR
Ashland, OR
Yreka, CA
Ashland, OR
Unknown
Ashland, OR
Ashland, OR
Ashland, OR
Sacramento, CA
Ashland, OR
Eagle Point, OR
Klamath Falls, OR
Ashland, OR

Ashland, OR
Medford, OR
Ashland, OR
Ashland, OR
Ashland, OR

Shady Cove, OR
Ashland, OR
Montague, CA
Mount Shasta, CA

DIVISION
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39
f30-39

f40-49
f40-49
f40-49
f40-49
f40-49
f40-49
f40-49
f40-49
f40-49
f40-49
f40-49
f40-49
f40-49

f50-59
f50-59
f50-59
f50-59
f50-59

f60-69
f60-69
f60-69
f60-69

20F4

Full Course
Net Time
1:04:48.43
1:04:58.02
1:05:11.73
1:05:17.10
1:06:13.84
1:.07:33.54
1:08:44.13
1:09:14.59
1:11:33.39
1:14:07.34
1:15:48.20
1:33:19.32
1:40:23.49
1:40:24.27
1:40:25.81

0:51:45.64
0:53:34.32
0:54:51.66
0:57:43.65
1:00:35.18
1:02:44.43
1:02:47.23
1:06:08.58
1:08:22.04
1:09:23.57
1:11:38.92
1:12:06.80
1:12:30.67

0:54:39.70
0:59:01.63
1:03:07.73
1:04:47.42
1:09:34.87

1:08:21.29
1:09:49.46
1:13:37.42
1:24:09.43

PACE
10:26
10:28
10:30
10:31
10:40
10:53
11:04
11:09
11:31
11:56
12:12
15:02
16:10
16:10
16:10

8:20
8:38
8:50
9:18
9:46
10:06
10:07
10:39
11:01
11:11
11:32
11:37
11:41

8:48
9:30
10:10
10:26
11:12

11:01
11:15
11:51
13:33

GENDER DIV_
_RANK  RANK
48 21
50 22
51 23
53 24
55 25
56 26
60 27
61 28
65 29
71 30
72 31
74 32
76 33
77 34
78 35
7 1
9 2
13 3
22 4
32 5
41 6
42 7
54 8
59 9
62 10
66 11
67 12
68 13
12 1
28 2
43 3
47 4
63 5
58 1
64 2
70 3
73 4

BIB
1111
1112
1186
1125
1181
1523
1197
1123
1193
1171
1170
1509

924

482

918

1158
1527
1541
1533
1516
1187
1137
1133
1511
1504
1550
1180
1515

1542
1156
1176
1510
1534

1182
1102
1118
1139

10/27/2013



OVR

NAME

MALE UP TO 12 RESULTS

24
49
50

DEVI JACKSON
ELLIS PRYOR
GABRIEL GIANCARLO

MALE 19-29 RESULTS

1
10
18
26
30
33
34
38
59

DAVID LANEY

KYLE KNAPP

PETER WICKLIFFE
BEN TAUCHER
RANDY DELAND
SKYLER SMEDLEY
ERIC THOMPSON
JED TAUCHER
STEFAN DOBRUEVIC

MALE30-39 RESULTS

3

6

7

8
61
93
113
115

BRIAN JANES
RYAN RUPERT
DAVE STELNIK
MOISES REYES
BRETT LUTZ
WILLIS SPENCER
FELIPE ROMERO
BRIAN LUMAN

MALE 40-49 RESULTS

4
5

9
12
14
15
19
21
25
31
46
51
65
73
80
83
84
100

PETE WALLSTROM
PATRICK HONSINGER
ROBERT STYLER
COLIN MULLANE
WES COREY

VERNE UNDERWOOD
PAUL LOWES

GAVIN KLEIMAN
ARMANDO LOPEZ
JASON HOWARD
BRENTON GAUTHIER
JASON LASOTA
BRITT LEIS

WAYNE JACKSON
AARON HOEFLING
MICHAEL SWICK
MIKE MCGREGOR
GARTH BUTZ

2013 ASHLAND MONSTER DASH
10K RESULTS - AGE DIV BY GENDER

HOMETOWN DIVISION
Ashland, OR m01-12
Ashland, OR m01-12
Ashland, OR m01-12
Ashland, OR m19-29
Ashland, OR m19-29
Ashland, OR m19-29
Central Point, OR m19-29
Medford, OR m19-29
Central Point, OR m19-29
Central Point, OR m19-29
Central Point, OR m19-29
Ashland, OR m19-29
Ashland, OR m30-39
Ashland, OR m30-39
San Francisco, CA m30-39
Talent, OR m30-39
Ashland, OR m30-39
Hornbrook, CA m30-39
Ashland, OR m30-39
Ashland, OR m30-39
Ashland, OR m40-49
Ashland, OR m40-49
Ashland, OR m40-49
Talent, OR m40-49
Ashland, OR m40-49
Medford, OR m40-49
Ashland, OR m40-49
Ashland, OR m40-49
Ashland, OR m40-49
Central Point, OR m40-49
Medford, OR m40-49
Medford, OR m40-49
Ashland, OR m40-49
Ashland, OR m40-49
Medford, OR m40-49
Medford, OR m40-49
Ashland, OR m40-49
South Lake Tahoe, CA  m40-49

30F4

Full Course
Net Time

0:50:51.75
0:57:13.12
0:57:14.09

0:34:18.37
0:46:42.98
0:49:33.67
0:51:27.20
0:52:35.58
0:53:38.31
0:53:42.78
0:54:27.02
0:58:07.84

0:39:08.92
0:42:24.68
0:43:25.96
0:43:52.19
0:58:43.83
1:04:58.36
1:11:33.22
1:11:34.17

0:40:48.20
0:41:27.26
0:43:58.29
0:46:57.83
0:48:50.56
0:49:04.32
0:49:35.38
0:49:47.71
0:51:16.44
0:53:14.97
0:56:07.61
0:57:15.08
0:59:22.41
1:01:14.51
1:02:34.68
1:02:52.26
1:02:55.02
1:07:10.88

PACE

8:12
9:13
9:13

5:32
7:32
7:59
8:17
8:28
8:38
8:39
8:46
9:22

6:19
6:50
7:00
7:04
9:28
10:28
11:31
11:32

6:34
6:41
7:05
7:34
7:52
7:54
7:59
8:01
8:16
8:35
9:02
9:13
9:34
9:52
10:05
10:08
10:08
10:49

GENDER DIV_

_RANK RANK BIB
18 1 1540
31 2 1183
32 3 675
1 1 1508
9 2 1149
14 3 1526
20 4 1546
22 5 1124
24 6 1507
25 7 1543
27 8 1547
34 9 1127
2 1 1521
5 2 1522
6 3 1525
7 4 1185
36 5 1163
43 6 1544
49 7 1192
50 8 1162
3 1 1549
4 2 1141
8 3 1517
10 4 1173
11 5 1121
12 6 1524
15 7 1160
16 8 1532
19 9 1159
23 10 1142
30 11 1135
33 12 1545
37 13 1155
38 14 1539
40 15 1140
41 16 1514
42 17 1167
45 18 1114

10/27/2013



OVR NAME
MALE 50-59 RESULTS
16 JIM BRENDLE
23 JEFF JONES
27 GLEN JANSSENS
41 PAUL ROSTYKUS
60 EUGENE MORTENSON
107 MIKE KOCH
112 DON CAVIN
MALE 60-69 RESULTS
37 CURT ANDERSON
43 MICHAEL KOVACICH
74 STEPHEN GOLDMAN
99 ARNIE ABRAMS
109 KEN RUMACK
123 KEN RUTHERFORD
124 NORMAN SHASKEY

2013 ASHLAND MONSTER DASH
10K RESULTS - AGE DIV BY GENDER

HOMETOWN DIVISION
Central Point, OR m50-59
Ashland, OR m50-59
Ashland, OR m50-59
Ashland, OR m50-59
Rogue River, OR m50-59
Ashland, OR m50-59
Central Point, OR m50-59
Ashland, OR m60-69
Ashland, OR m60-69
Jacksonville, OR m60-69
Ashland, OR m60-69
South Lake Tahoe, CA m60-69
Ashland, OR m60-69
Yreka, CA m60-69

40F4

Full Course
Net Time

0:49:18.16
0:50:36.43
0:51:27.82
0:54:58.58
0:58:34.79
1:09:22.57
1:10:44.66

0:54:21.35
0:55:09.10
1:01:24.02
1:06:48.61
1:09:26.69
1:16:14.73
1:21:20.73

PACE

7:57
8:09
8:17
8:51
9:26
11:10
11:24

8:45
8:53
9:53
10:46
11:11
12:17
13:06

GENDER DIV_
_RANK  RANK

13
17
21
28
35
46
48

26
29
39
44
47
51
52

N oo b W e

Uk, WN -

124

BIB

1530
1146
1145
1194
1172
1150
1529

1106
1151
1136
1101
1528
1535
1196
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